Organizzazione
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08/08/2021 Cercemaggiore (CB)

ULTRRA

Gr
1

Cl
1

1

1

No. Conduttore

10 BELLI Davide

6 MICCIO Gianluca

8 DI IUORIO Riccardo

3 PALUMBO Domenico

5 RICCI Carmine

11 RICCI Adriano

4 ABBAMONDI Massimiliano

9 COBUCCI Donatantonio

24 CRISTOFANO Francesco

2 SIMONE Giuseppe

20 DI GIOIA Attilio Bruno

21 DI CESARE Fabiano

23 LA PORTA Fabrizio

34 ESPOSITO Antonino

45 ALLOCCA Pasquale

16 IMOLA Antonino

7 SAMMARTINO Salvatore

41 FERRARA Gennaro

36 TIZZANO Luigi

40 EVANGELISTA Cristian

46 AMBROSIO Vincenzo

48 DE LUCA Mariano

37 CARNEVALE Paolo

18 PICCOLO Giovanni

28 CUOMO Roberto

30 CICCAGLIONE Alessio

22 SERAGO Marco

25 FEDELE Gianni

38 GENOVESE Marco

52 VIGNONE Gianfelice

TIME IS OUR, FRSSION !

Esposta Ore

) TIMING

1° SLALOM DEI SARACENI
CITTA DI CERCEMAGGIORE

Gara Nazionale Slalom - 07/08 Agosto 2021

Classifica Assoluta

Auto/Scuderia
Gloria C8-Kawasaki
HP Sport

Radical Sr4-Suzuki
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

Radical Prosport-Suzuki
Ro Racing

Radical Sr4-Suzuki
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

Osella Pa21-Suzuki
Santopadre Racing Team

Gloria C8-Suzuki

Santopadre Racing Team

Radical Sr4-Suzuki

Radical Prosport-Kawasaki
Campobasso Corse

Fiat 126-Suzuki

Campobasso Corse

Radical Sr4-Suzuki
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

Fiat 126-Kawasaki
Campobasso Corse

Fiat 126-Suzuki
Campobasso Corse

Fiat 126-Suzuki

Renault 5 Gt Turbo
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

Fiat Cinquecento
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

Mini Minor-Suzuki
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

Radical Sr4-Suzuki
Campobasso Corse

Fiat 127
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

Fiat Ritmo

Campobasso Corse

Fiat Seicento
Campobasso Corse

Fiat 127
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

A112 Abarth
Scuderia Vesuvio

Fiat X1/9
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

Fiat Seicento-Suzuki
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

A112 Abarth
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

Peugeot 205 Rallye
Campobasso Corse

Fiat 126-Suzuki
Fiat 500-Suzuki
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

Peugeot 106 Gti

Peugeot 106 Rallye

Gr/Cl

E2SS
E2 SS 1400

E2SC
E2 SC 1400

E2SC
E2 SC 1400

E2SC
E2 SC 1600

E2SC
E2 SC 1400

E28S
E2 SS 1400

E2SC
E2 SC 1600

E2SC
E2 SC 1000

E2SH
E2 SH 1150

E2SC
E2 SC 1600

E2SH
E2 SH 1150

E2SH
E2 SH 1150

E2SH
E2 SH 1150

S
S7

S
S2

E2SH
E2 SH 1150

E2SC
E2 SC 1400

S
S3

S
S5

s
s4

S
S2

S
S2

S
S5

E2SH
E2 SH 1150

P
P1

E1ITA
E1 1600

E2SH
E2 SH 1150

E2SH
E2 SH 1150

S
S5

A
A 1400

Gara1
123,76

112,48

155,65

116,82

119,59

126,80

123,35

124,41

124,49

125,03

130,40

140,27

131,44

130,27

130,33

131,39

132,43

153,03

135,30

133,84

138,03

137,90

135,33

136,87

136,74

139,13

138,16

139,10

139,84

155,20

P1
10

40

10

20

10

Gara2
109,83

112,87

119,18

117,16

128,97

121,05

123,76

136,53

126,77

125,44

128,66

128,73

130,90

130,38

131,85

130,72

133,54

133,00

136,22

135,68

134,97

136,30

RIT

137,89

147,69

137,87

139,04

141,06

RIT

143,75

P2

10

10

10

Resp. Cron.: Enzo FREZZA

Gara 3
111,26

112,03

116,05

118,94

118,06

121,29

RIT

180,95

126,03

136,57

126,57

127,60

128,99

129,38

131,21

131,75

130,77

132,07

132,53

134,68

RIT

135,23

146,22

136,11

157,04

145,72

139,97

143,01

NP

140,41

60

10

10

20

10

o]

Automobile

Club d'ltalia

SP@RT

Punti
109,83

112,03

116,05

116,82

118,06

121,05

123,35

124,41

124,49

125,03

126,57

127,60

128,99

129,38

130,33

130,72

130,77

132,07

132,53

133,84

134,97

135,23

135,33

136,11

136,74

137,87

138,16

139,10

139,84

140,41

Gap

11,22

13,52

14,58

14,66

15,20

16,74

17,77

19,16

19,55

20,50

20,89

20,94

22,24

22,70

24,01

25,14

25,40

25,50

26,28

26,91

28,04

28,33

29,27

30,01

30,58

Dir. Gara: Antonio CAPPELLI



Organizzazione

ROQ'BO team

Pos. Gr CI
31 1 1
32 10 4
3 2 1
34 11 2
35 2 2
36 2 1
37 12 4
38 9 1
39 3 2
40 3 2
41 3 1
42 9 9
43 4 3
44 1 1
45 10 1
46 5 4
47 4 1
48 13 2
49 14 5

RIT
RIT
RIT
RIT
RIT
RIT
NP
NP
NP
NP

08/08/2021 Cercemaggiore (CB)

ULTRRA

No. Conduttore

56 PETRONE Pasquale Gianluigi

47 BIRONE Antonio

79 LARENZA Giovanni

35 PRIMI Andrea

51 IACOVIELLO Alfredo Marco

59 PERILLO Gennaro

39 MIGNOGNA Claudio

1 SCROCCA Pietro

32 LUPACCHINO Francesco

57 PASSARELLI Manuel

49 GIANCOLA Addolorato

26 AMICI Paolo

58 STAIANO Mario

71 PANICHELLA Raffaele

12 CERRONI Giuseppe

55 DI IUORIO Federico

53 LONARDELLI Michele

44 CASERTANO Francesco

42 ROSA Vincenzo

72 SANSONE Francesco

70 CHIERCHIA Giovanni

43 MITRO Stefano

31 PERILLO Alfonso

27 VISCUSI Antonio

19 CIRUCCI Manuel

33 PETRAROIA Dario

29 SANTORO Biagino

15 CATANO Donato

14 SIMONE Biase

TIME IS OUR, FRSSION !

1° SLALOM DEI SARACENI
CITTA DI CERCEMAGGIORE

Gara Nazionale Slalom - 07/08 Agosto 2021

Classifica Assoluta

Auto/Scuderia
Peugeot 106 16v
Campobasso Corse

Fiat 127
Campobasso Corse

Fiat Seicento
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

Renault 5 Gt Turbo
Ro Racing

Peugeot 106 Rallye
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

Peugeot 106 Rallye
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

Peugeot 205 Gti

Osella Pa21S-Honda
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

A112 Abarth
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

Peugeot 106 16v

Nissan Almera Gti
Campobasso Corse

Fiat 600-Yamaha
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

Peugeot 106 16v
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

Renault Clio Rs3
SCS Motorsport

Fiat X1/9
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

Citroen Saxo Vts
Ro Racing

Fiat Seicento Sporting

Fiat Cinquecento Sporting
Campobasso Corse

Fiat 127
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

Citroen Saxo Vts
Gargano Racing Team

Peugeot 106 Rallye
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

Fiat 127 Sport
Campobasso Corse

A112 Abarth
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

A112-Yamaha
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

Fiat Cinquecento-Kawasaki
Campobasso Corse

A112 Abarth
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

Fiat 127-Kawasaki
Campobasso Corse

Esposta Ore

) TIMING

A112-Suzuki

A112-Suzuki

Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

partenti:59 partiti:55

non partiti:4

Gr/Cl

N 1600

S
S2

E1ITA
E1 1400

S
§7

A
A 1400

N 1400

S
S5

E2SC
E2 SC 2000

E1ITA
E1 1400

N
N 1600

A
A 2000

E2SH
E2 SH 1150

N
N 1600

RS
RS 2.0

E2SH
E2 SH 2000

N
N 1600

A 1150

S3

S2

RS
RS 1.6

N 1400

S
S3

E1ITA
E1 1400

E2SH
E2 SH 1150

E2SH
E2 SH 1150

E1ITA
E1 1400

E1ITA
E1 1150M

E2SH
E2 SH 1400

E2SH
E2 SH 1400

ritirati:6

Gara1
146,63

141,67

147,49

141,83

164,76

147,66

145,90

199,36

147,83

165,83

158,45

154,37

155,10

156,80

160,67

186,12

158,19

159,58

161,96

RIT

RIT

RIT

RIT

RIT

RIT

NP

NP

NP

NP

esclusi:0

P1

10

20

70

10

10

10

40

Gara2
141,05

165,39

149,78

143,96

146,24

148,05

146,94

147,29

147,56

162,06

149,95

151,79

156,24

157,91

157,85

167,73

164,96

158,52

162,16

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

P2

10

10

10

10

10

20

Resp. Cron.: Enzo FREZZA

Gara 3
148,83

141,64

141,68

143,78

144,56

144,97

145,80

147,01

147,76

149,72

167,71

161,57

152,45

155,96

158,81

158,06

165,18

172,39

164,07

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

10

10

20

10

10

o]

Automobile

Club d'ltalia

SP@RT

Punti
141,05

141,64

141,68

141,83

144,56

144,97

145,80

147,01

147,56

149,72

149,95

161,57

152,45

155,96

157,85

158,06

158,19

158,52

161,96

Gap
31,22

31,81

31,85

32,00

34,73

35,14

35,97

37,18

37,73

39,89

40,12

41,74

42,62

46,13

48,02

48,23

48,36

48,69

52,13

Dir. Gara: Antonio CAPPELLI



